DocuSign Envelope ID: C96B2F1C-8B77-41F9-86FA-9F1C4F192F58

(ATTACHMENT 7) ACTION ON THE AWARD OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS
Purchase Requisition Number:CR050863
Contract Number: C029472
Vendor Number: V006288

MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT
FIFTH MODIFICATION

On April 1, 2020, the Milwaukee Board of School Directors and Baler Tilly US, LLP (formerly Baker Tilly
Virchow Krause, LLP) entered into Professional Services Contract number C029472 (“Contract™), to be in
effect from July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2023. The parties modified the Contract in November 2020 (the
“First Modification™), and again in May, 2021 (the “Second Modification™), and extended the contract with a
current term of July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024.

In accordance with Section 20 of the Contract, the parties modify those terms and conditions identified below.

1. Section 1., Scope of Services, is modified, to include the following provision: “Contractor shall ensure
adequate qualified coverage when primary staff is on vacation or otherwise unable to perform work due to

absence.”

2. Section 3., Compensation, is modified, striking “$998,590.00” and replacing with “$1,148,590.00”

CONTRACTOR

By:

4/10/2023
Date:

Baker Tilly US, LLP

777 East Wisconsin Avenue, 32™ Floor
Milwaukee, WI 53202

(414) 777-5423

Tax ID: |

Budget code(s): SCF-0-0-CTG-DW-EAUS-ECTS
ADT-0-A-1AX-OB-EAUS-ECTS
SCF-0-0-CTG-DW-EAUS-ECTS

By: Date:

MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS

By:

Janine Adamczyk, Director
Procurement & Risk Management

Date: 4/11/2023

By: Not Required

Keith P. Posley, Ed.D.
Superintendent of Schools

Date:

$799,590
$150,000
$199,000

By: Not Required

Robert E. Peterson, President
Milwaukee Board of School Directors

Date:

4/10/2023

4/12/2023



DocuSign Envelope ID: C96B2F1C-8B77-41F9-86FA-9F1C4F192F58

(ATTACHMENT 7) ACTION ON THE AWARD OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS
Purchase Requisition Number:CR050863
Contract Number: C029472
Vendor Number: V006288

Insurance Compliance





